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School Bond

email: "kcanter@tcsnc.org Katerina Canter” Saturday, February 10, 2018 at 1:08:58 PM Eastern Standard Time
To: email: "nbarger@tcsnc.org Norris Barger"

Norris,

I've been having several good discussions with Donnie and Jim this weekend about the needs of the arts
programs at all our schools. With discussion of building construction and layouts are underway, I would
like to provide a document published by the National Association for Music Education (NAfME) regarding
the needs pre-K through 12th grade need in order to operate a music program. It is titled "Opportunity-
to-learn Standards" and it outlines the facilities and equipment needed for music programs. I encourage
you, the contractors, and architects to use this document as a guideline for both Brevard and Rosman.

Another concern, specific to Rosman, I would like to make sure is addressed is the flooding and humidity
issues we currently have in the band area. I'm sure this is something that you are aware of, but I hope
is specifically being addressed with the new building.

If you have any questions regarding the Oportunity-to-learn standards or the Rosman band area water
issues, please do not hesitate to reach out. I would like to see that both Brevard and Rosman receive
the music facilities needed for our students to be successful.

Katerina Canter
Band Director
Rosman Middle and High School

p: (828) 862-4286
e: kcanter@tcsnc.org

Attachments:
OTL-draft-Jan-2-2015.pdf 398k

email: "nbarger@tcsnc.org Norris Barger” Friday, February 16, 2018 at 1:03:03 PM Eastern Standard Time
To: email: "kcanter@tcsnc.org Katerina Canter"

Thanks Katerina I'll certainly pass this on to the architects to use in their planning. We hope if the bond passes to have
new space for the band programs at both BHS and RHS so keep your fingers crossed ©

Norris Barger, MBA, CPA
Director of Business Services

Transylvania County Schools

(828) 884-6173

https://ediscovery.google.com/discovery/u/0/DisplayMessage?hl=en&m=91de 162b-c1 61-452d-9cc5-ebe90c42a5¢chb&at=ACD7onqQ57mOTxS-aDiMfUMXnw_evYr
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From: Katerina Canter [mailto:kcanter@tcsnc.org]
Sent: Saturday, February 10, 2018 1:09 PM

To: Norris Barger <nbarger@tcsnc.org>

Subject: School Bond

Norris,

I've been having several good discussions with Donnie and Jim this weekend about the needs of the arts
programs at all our schools. With discussion of building construction and layouts are underway, I would
like to provide a document published by the National Association for Music Education (NAfME) regarding
the needs pre-K through 12th grade need in order to operate a music program. It is titled "Opportunity-
to-learn Standards" and it outlines the facilities and equipment needed for music programs. I encourage
you, the contractors, and architects to use this document as a guideline for both Brevard and Rosman.

Another concern, specific to Rosman, I would like to make sure is addressed is the flooding and humidity
issues we currently have in the band area. I'm sure this is something that you are aware of, but I hope
is specifically being addressed with the new building.

If you have any questions regarding the Oportunity-to-learn standards or the Rosman band area water
issues, please do not hesitate to reach out. I would like to see that both Brevard and Rosman receive
the music facilities needed for our students to be successful.

Katerina Canter
Band Director

Rosman Middle and High School
p: (828) 862-4286

e: kcanter@tcsnc.org

https://ediscovery.google.com/discovery/u/0/DisplayMessage ?hl=en&m=91de 162b-c161-452d-9cc5-ebe90c42a5chb&at=ACD70onqQ57mOTxS-aDiMfUMXnw_evYr
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Advance planning

email: "nbarger@tcsnc.org Norris Barger" Friday, April 13, 2018 at 2:27:08 PM Eastern Daylight Time
To: email: "kmbailey@tcsnc.org Bailey, Kathryn M" , email: "babernethy@tcsnc.org Bryan Abernethy" , email:
"hbullock@tcsnc.org Bullock, Heidi" , email: "dgallowa@tcsnc.org Galloway, David" , email: "ahardy@tcsnc.org Hardy, Adria" ,
email: "dharris@tcsnc.org Harris, Dan" , email: "jhogan@tcsnc.org Hogan, John" , email: "tjames@tcsnc.org James, Tonya" ,
email: "cmegown@tcsnc.org Megown, Charles" , email: "hmoore@tcsnc.org Moore, Hallie" , email: "Cnorris@tcsnc.org
Norris, Carrie" , email: "sparrish@tcsnc.org Parrish, Sean" , email: "kreinhart@tcsnc.org Reinhart, Katherine" , email:
"stilson@tcsnc.org Tilson, Steve" , email: "jwilliam@tcsnc.org Williams, Jennifer" , email: "amarshal@tcsnc.org Alana
Marshall" , email: "aschoena@tcsnc.org Amy Schoenacher" , email: "dhuggins@tcsnc.org Derrick Huggins" , email;
"gcarter@tcsnc.org Greg Carter" , email: "hmcneely@tcsnc.org Heather McNeely" , email: "jmontgomery@tcsnc.org Jacob
Montgomery" , email: "jraines@tcsnc.org Jake Raines" , email: "jormsby@tcsnc.org Jason Ormsby" , email:
"mbrouwer@tcsnc.org Maura Brouwer" , email: "pchapman@tcsnc.org Patrick Chapman" , email: "srice@tcsnc.org Steve
Rice"

Cc: email: "SMelanson@clarknexsen.com Sara Melanson" , email: "jmcdaris@tcsnc.org Jeff McDaris" , email:
"LL_CO_Admin@tcsnc.org ll_co_admin@tcsnc.org"

Good afternoon!

| am excited to have you join us in this important planning phase as we move forward with plans for
Brevard High, Rosman High, and Rosman Middle! Thank you for your willingness to provide input to the
architects and administration as we begin the process of designing innovative and functional facilities
that will serve us for the next 40 years.

We currently have plans to meet sometime during the week of April 23" — the planners will be at your
school all day but will need you no more than 1.5 hours of that time. | will give you further details as they
become available. If necessary your supervisor will arrange to cover your class time.

Please click on the appropriate link below that gives you an opportunity to share your thoughts about
current instructional delivery and how you might picture that taking place in the future. Please take
some time to respond before our meetings begin. Central office staff feel free to complete both

RHS-RMS Visioning
BHS Visioning

We will compile the information and begin to develop facility options around your ideas, so please be
deliberate and thoughtful in your answers.

https://ediscovery.google.com/discovery/u/0/DisplayMessage?hl=en&m=91de 162b-c161-452d-9cc5-ebe90c42a5¢ch&at=ACD70onp696DYIKILxICotvgmQASjBsW9Z
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Over the next few weeks and months we will continue to seek input from all stakeholders so we can
provide state of the art facilities for our children.

Again I look forward to working with each of you. If you have questions or comments please let me
know!

Thanks

Norris Barger, MBA, CPA
Director of Business Services

Transylvania County Schools

(828) 884-6173

https://ediscovery.google.com/discovery/u/0/DisplayMessage?hl=en&m=91de162b-c1 61-452d-9005-ebe90c42aScb&at=ACD7onp696DYIkILxICotvngASjBsWSZ



